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 bab

Officer in Charge of Construction MCI-East
1005 MICHAEL ROAD, CAMP LEJEUNE NC 28547-2521

             See Item 6

✘ N40085-10-R-0031

7/21/11

✘ ✘

✘

Project 100031 Repairs to BEQ Building BB260

1)The date for receipt of proposals is hereby changed to 1300 hours, Tuesday, August 9th,
2011.

See Continuation Sheet
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Continuation Sheet 

 
1. Question:   There are no indications on the panel drawings but are there any arc-fault 
requirements? 
 
1. Answer:  Arc fault interrupting circuit breakers are not required per NFPA 70. 
 
2. Question: Sheet A-102, Note 5 states SEE DETAIL 5/A-302 for Retrofit Stair tread 
installation. Sheet A-302 does not provide that detail. How do I quote these items and to what 
specification are they to be quoted? 
 
2.  Answer:  The reference is in error. The detail is 9/A-403. 
 
3. Question: Sheet A-107, Detail 4/A-107 Shows a new 42"x42" 2hr. rated Roof Hatch. Is there a 
specification provided for this item? 
 
3. Answer:  Specification Section 05 50 13 Miscellaneous Metal Fabrications, paragraph 2.3.1 
Fire Rated Access Hatch. 
 
4. Question: Sheet A-402, Detail 7/A-107 Shows 3ea. Typical Solid Polymer Corner Shelves per 
shower.  What size are they to be? 
 
4. Answer:  Corner shelves are triangular in shape, they are right triangles where the sides that 
are 90 degrees from each other are 6" long. 
 
5. Question: Sheet A-601, Door Schedule shows Door tag # 501A. Please advise the location of 
this door.  
 
5. Answer:    The reference is in error and should have been labeled 401A. Door 401A is typical 
of each door in the attic. 
 
6. Question: Drawing A-403; Detail 11 - indicates that sleeves are required where ducts penetrate 
load bearing walls. 
 
6.  Answer:  Yes 
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